
NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 22 MAR 2018

CHN - China

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

7 CUI Yunjie D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 25 JAN 2000 Kunlun Red Star
4 FU Erkang D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 92 / 203 25 JUN 2000 Kunlun Red Star
6 GAO Ruize D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 26 JUN 2000 Kunlun Red Star
8 GUO Jianing F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 26 APR 2000 Kunlun Red Star

27 GUO Ziqi D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 10 DEC 2002 Kunlun Red Star
15 HOU Yuyang F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 23 DEC 2000 Beijing ShouGang Ice Hockey Club

1 HU Haoran GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 8 FEB 2000 Kunlun Red Star
5 JIN Zhiao D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 12 FEB 2000 Kunlun Red Star

23 LI Yanqing F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 25 NOV 2000 Kunlun Red Star
13 LI Yaqi F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 72 / 159 19 SEP 2002 Toronto Young Nationals
11 LI Zihao F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 18 JUL 2002 Kunlun Red Star
26 LIN Jiaming GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 23 OCT 2000 Kunlun Red Star
22 PAN Yunyang F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 2 APR 2001 Kunlun Red Star
14 SONG Zhengzhong F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 16 JAN 2001 Phillips Exeter *
28 SUN Hao D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 27 AUG 2003 Kunlun Red Star
10 SUN Ruichen D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 18 JAN 2002 Kunlun Red Star
12 WANG Jing F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 23 JUL 2001 Kunlun Red Star

9 WANG Yihan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 26 FEB 2000 Kunlun Red Star
21 WANG Yulong F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 22 MAY 2000 Kunlun Red Star
24 XU Jiazheng F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 2 JUN 2001 Qiqihar *
20 YAN Hezhan GK R 1.66 / 5'5'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 2000 Beijing ShouGang Ice Hockey Club

2 YAN Ruinan D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 25 JAN 2001 Kunlun Red Star
17 YANG Jiayi D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 21 AUG 2000 Beijing ShouGang Ice Hockey Club
18 YU Jilong F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 19 FEB 2000 Kunlun Red Star
25 ZHANG Yuhang GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 91 / 201 14 NOV 2001 Kunlun Red Star
19 ZHAO Haiyang D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 2001 Qiqihar *
16 ZHENG Mingju F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 14 FEB 2002 Beijing ShouGang Ice Hockey Club

3 ZONG Hanming D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 7 JAN 2002 Kunlun Red Star

Total: 24 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KASPER Stephen Neil CAN 28 SEP 1961
Assistant Coach: CURNOE-MCSWAIN Stephen Robert CAN 2 DEC 1993
Assistant Coach: REJA Daniel John CAN 16 MAY 1976
Assistant Coach: WANG Dahai CHN 18 JUN 1976
General Manager: JIANG Yang CHN 12 MAY 1973
Equipment Manager: GILES Shawn CAN 28 MAR 1984
Team Doctor: XU Manqiang CHN 23 MAY 1989
Team Staff: LEE Constantine RUS 28 MAR 1992
Team Staff: SONG Duo CHN 27 NOV 1995
Team Staff: YAN Hongliang CHN 16 JUN 1986

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP B

_32E 3.0 Report Created THU 22 MAR 2018 18:17 GMT+1 Page 1/1



ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 23 MAR 2018

CRO - Croatia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

26 AGATIC Bruno F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 62 / 137 26 AUG 2002 KHL Sisak
3 BEBEK Ante F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 65 / 143 26 JAN 2003 Medvescak Zagreb

18 BELINA Ivan D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 72 / 159 31 DEC 2000 Medvescak Zagreb
11 BELINIC Marko D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 12 JAN 2001 Medvescak Zagreb
48 BUDEK Adrian GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 10 MAY 2001 Hvezda Prague
10 BURAZIN Tino F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 95 / 209 9 APR 2001 Medvescak Zagreb
14 CANIC Dominic Rene F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 12 MAR 2000 Pacific Coast Academy Prep
30 CAVLOVIC Niko D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 23 AUG 2003 Medvescak Zagreb

2 CEROVECKI Nikola F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 30 JUN 2000 Mladost Zagreb
49 CICEK Luka D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 15 FEB 2002 KHL Zagreb
19 DIMITRIJEVIC Alex F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 15 APR 2003 Medvescak Zagreb
16 DJEREK Luka F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 16 FEB 2002 Mladost Zagreb
17 DOBRIC Patrik D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 28 APR 2001 Mladost Zagreb

1 GORSIC Luka GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 62 / 137 1 FEB 2001 Mladost Zagreb
7 GRGURIC Lovro F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 8 JUN 2000 Mladost Zagreb

13 HANZEK Lovro F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 29 JUN 2002 Mladost Zagreb
5 IDZAN Vito F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 10 JUN 2003 Mladost Zagreb

32 JAKOVAC Karlo F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 5 AUG 2001 Mladost Zagreb
31 JANJATOVIC Jan D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 65 / 143 19 JAN 2001 Mladost Zagreb

6 JOJA Marin D L 1.71 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 1 JAN 2000 KHL Zagreb
33 JOUREAU Antonio F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 20 SEP 2002 Medvescak Zagreb

4 KRAMARIC Nikola F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 15 JAN 2002 Mladost Zagreb
23 KUZMANOVIC Sven D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 7 MAR 2001 Mladost Zagreb
35 LOKAR Luka F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 29 OCT 2001 HK Maribor
40 LOPOTAR Matej D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 55 / 121 21 SEP 2000 Medvescak Zagreb
36 LOVAK Tommi F L 1.60 / 5'3'' 66 / 146 6 JUL 2002 Mladost Zagreb
37 MANDIC Roko D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 67 / 148 18 JUN 2003 Mladost Zagreb
21 MATISIN Dominik D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 31 JUL 2000 Medvescak Zagreb
38 MIHALIC Lukas F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 4 JUL 2002 Medvescak Zagreb
39 ORESKOVIC Franko GK R 1.72 / 5'8'' 57 / 126 14 JAN 2004 KHL Sisak

8 PAULOVIC Sven F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 14 JAN 2000 Medvescak Zagreb
27 PAVETIC Matko F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 25 FEB 2003 Medvescak Zagreb
41 PEJAKOVIC Filip F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 12 JUL 2003 Medvescak Zagreb
29 PILIPOVIC Sime GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 6 DEC 2001 Medvescak Zagreb
22 PLESTINA Filip F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 26 SEP 2001 Mladost Zagreb
42 PODBOJ MAROJA Roko D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 11 JUL 2002 Medvescak Zagreb
15 POLONIJO Mavro F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 13 JAN 2001 HK Maribor
28 POPOVIC TIJAN Franko F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 22 AUG 2001 Medvescak Zagreb
24 RAKAR Maks F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 18 APR 2001 Medvescak Zagreb
43 RUKLIC Robin F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 24 APR 2002 Mladost Zagreb
44 SEITZ Jan D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 25 SEP 2001 Mladost Zagreb

9 SELITAJ Leo F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 1 OCT 2000 KHL Zagreb
47 SINJERI Matej D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 18 FEB 2002 KHL Sisak
20 SLIVNJAK Stjepan GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 17 DEC 2000 KHL Zagreb
34 SUPANCIC David F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 69 / 152 19 APR 2001 KHL Zagreb
45 TOMIC Leo GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 54 / 119 3 SEP 2001 Mladost Zagreb
25 TROHA Domagoj GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 31 JAN 2000 Graz 99ers
12 VRAGOLOVIC Filip F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 15 MAR 2000 KHL Zagreb
46 VUJASINOVIC Thomas F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 14 OCT 2001 Medvescak Zagreb

Total: 42 players and 7 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: FRANJKOVIC Alan CRO 16 APR 1982
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Assistant Coach: VALENCIC Marko CRO 3 JUN 1995
Team Leader: SVIGIR Kresimir CRO 20 DEC 1979
Equipment Manager: ANTOLIC Bruno CRO 24 SEP 1965
Physiotherapist: CRNEKOVIC Ivan CRO 24 SEP 1995
Team Staff: SACILOTTO Enio ITA 23 JUL 1958

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 9 MAR 2018

ESP - Spain

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

22 ALBERDI Pablo F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 8 JAN 2000 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
25 BARBO Raul GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 12 FEB 2000 SAD Majadahonda
95 BOSCH Didac D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 22 FEB 2001 CG Puigcerda
84 BURGOS Alejandro F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 27 OCT 2000 Anglet Hormadi

2 CALVO Unai D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 26 JUN 2001 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
18 CAPILLAS Jaime F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 86 / 190 13 FEB 2001 CH Jaca
83 CERDA Joan F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 14 MAR 2000 Angers Ducs
90 COSTA Pol F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 24 NOV 2001 CG Puigcerda
87 de BONILLA Jaime D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 20 MAR 2003 Okanagan Hockey Academy
16 DIDKOVSKYY Stanislav F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 13 SEP 2000 FC Barcelona

6 DIEZ Daniel D R 1.65 / 5'5'' 64 / 141 7 JUN 2000 CH Jaca
82 DIEZ Ismael D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 28 JAN 2001 CH Jaca
94 DURAN Alberto GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 67 / 148 7 MAR 2001 SAD Majadahonda
92 EDUARDO Del Molino F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 56 / 123 21 MAY 2001 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian

5 FERNANDEZ Pablo D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 21 MAR 2002 CH Jaca
13 GIMENEZ Pol F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 28 JUN 2002 FC Barcelona
86 GOTA Miquel Angel F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 75 / 165 31 JUL 2002 CG Puigcerda

4 GUERRA Arturo F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 66 / 146 20 JAN 2001 FC Barcelona
85 GUERRA Nicolas F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 53 / 117 2 MAY 2002 FC Barcelona
89 HERNADEZ Marco GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 58 / 128 4 MAR 2002 SAD Majadahonda
98 HERNANDEZ Inigo D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 72 / 159 20 JUN 2000 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
93 LAVILLA Daniel GK R 1.90 / 6'3'' 81 / 179 16 MAR 2001 CH Jaca
21 LAYOLA Marc F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 18 JUN 2001 FC Barcelona

9 MATEO David D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 14 JAN 2000 Okanagan Academy UK
81 MENDIZABAL Mikel F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 26 JAN 2000 Anglet Hormadi

3 MORENO Jaime D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 26 OCT 2000 Florida Eels
7 NEGRE Lluis D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 54 / 119 24 APR 2002 FC Barcelona

17 O'HARE Liam F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 59 / 130 26 JUN 2001 Ontario Hockey Academy
12 PARDO Javier D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 26 FEB 2001 CH Jaca
97 PEREZ Sergio F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 24 JUL 2000 SAD Majadahonda
91 PIEDRA Pol Miguel F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 13 AUG 2001 CG Puigcerda
15 RAMIREZ Javier Alejandro F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 8 AUG 2000 SAD Majadahonda
80 RUBIO Oscar F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 JAN 2000 FC Barcelona
23 SANCHEZ Javier F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 20 SEP 2001 SAD Majadahonda
10 SARASA Sergio F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 12 JUN 2000 CH Jaca

8 SARMIENTO Aron D L 1.65 / 5'5'' 58 / 128 25 MAY 2000 HC Innerschwyz Future
1 SERNA Lucas GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 30 JAN 2000 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian

11 URENA Marc F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 2000 FC Barcelona
99 VERGARA Juan D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 81 / 179 27 JAN 2000 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
96 VILA Gerard D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 60 / 132 21 FEB 2001 FC Barcelona
88 VIZCARRA Alejandro F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 31 DEC 2002 CH Jaca
19 ZABALLA Pablo F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 7 JUL 2000 CH Huarte

Total: 37 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TUOMI Timo FIN 5 JAN 1960
Assistant Coach: LISSPERS Lars SWE 12 MAR 1960
Assistant Coach: MANSI Maurizio ITA 3 SEP 1965
Team Leader: SUSIC Robert ESP 5 SEP 1969
Equipment Manager: CARNICERO Francisco Javier ESP 29 OCT 1977
Physiotherapist: BLANCO David ESP 15 NOV 1990

NOTE
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 9 MAR 2018

ISL - Iceland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

9 AGUSTSSON Agust F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 22 APR 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
5 ARASON Gunnar D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 100 / 220 15 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar

18 ARASON Vignir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 16 MAR 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
10 ARNASON Kristjan F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 22 JUN 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
11 ATLASON Solvi F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 18 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
19 GRANT Einar F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 112 / 247 27 OCT 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
22 GUNNARSSON Bjartur F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 5 APR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur

4 HAFBERG Robert D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 3 MAY 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
3 HANSSON Patrekur D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 10 APR 2002 Hvidovre IK
6 HELGASON Jon D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 63 / 139 8 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
1 JOHANNESSON Jakob GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 3 JAN 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar

14 JONASSON Dagur D L 1.67 / 5'6'' 70 / 154 28 APR 2003 Skautafelag Akureyrar
21 KRISTJONSSON Viktor F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 7 JAN 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur

8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 5 JUL 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
23 MAACK Styrmir F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 31 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
12 MAGNUSSON Hakon F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 56 / 123 11 FEB 2003 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 24 JAN 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
13 ORONGAN Axel F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 31 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
16 ROBERTSSON Kristofer F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 4 MAY 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik

7 RUNARSSON Unnar F R 1.60 / 5'3'' 55 / 121 29 DEC 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
15 SONDRUSON Omar F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 25 JUN 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
17 STEFANSSON Hugi F L 1.64 / 5'5'' 69 / 152 1 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MEDVEDEV Alexander RUS 23 MAY 1979
Assistant Coach: RACANSKY Miloslav CZE 4 MAR 1993
General Manager: GYLFASON Konrad ISL 6 JUL 1971
Team Leader: STEINSEN Eggert ISL 23 JUN 1973
Equipment Manager: OSKARSSON Ari ISL 20 NOV 1972
Physiotherapist: PREBENSDOTTIR Margret ISL 9 OCT 1990

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 7 MAR 2018

NED - Netherlands

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

33 ALMER De Boer GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 27 AUG 2002 Heerenveen Flyers
11 ANSEMS Roy F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 63 / 139 15 OCT 2001 Iserlohn Roosters
10 BORGMAN Bjorn D L 1.66 / 5'5'' 55 / 121 28 MAY 2002 Amsterdam Tigers
18 BRAND Erik F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 5 SEP 2000 Dordrecht Lions
13 de RUITER Jay F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 1 AUG 2001 Den Haag HIJS

8 GERRETSEN Bob D R 1.94 / 6'4'' 86 / 190 6 SEP 2000 Leksands IF
22 GERRITSEN Eef F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 3 JUN 2000 Nijmegen Devils
21 HESSELS Delaney F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 10 SEP 2001 Tilburg Trappers

7 HESSELS Ninho D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 19 JUL 2000 Tilburg Trappers
16 HOUBEN Tycho F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 20 JUN 2001 Leeuwarden Capitals
24 HUISMAN Jay F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 1 MAY 2002 Zoetermeer Panthers
17 JACOBS Tijn F L 1.66 / 5'5'' 54 / 119 12 DEC 2000 Tilburg Trappers
14 KLEIJSSEN Diego D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 14 AUG 2001 Tilburg Trappers

1 MISSLER Jaimy GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 10 NOV 2000 Amsterdam Tigers
25 REID Dave GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 29 NOV 2000 Red Eagles Den Bosch

3 ROZEMA Thomas D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 2 JUL 2000 Tilburg Trappers
9 SARS Wouter F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 6 SEP 2000 Tilburg Trappers

12 van BAARSEN Justin D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 20 NOV 2001 Den Haag HIJS
23 van de KERKHOF Jari D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 4 MAR 2000 Tilburg Trappers

2 van den BOOM Brent D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 20 APR 2001 Tilburg Trappers
19 van der GENUGTEN Luca F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 24 APR 2000 Amsterdam Tigers

5 van ELTEN Floris D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 21 MAY 2000 Tilburg Trappers
27 van SAMBEEK Paul F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 8 MAR 2000 Geleen Smoke Eaters

6 van SCHILT Dani F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 65 / 143 20 SEP 2000 Den Haag HIJS
4 van SOEST Ties F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 73 / 161 13 MAY 2000 DEG Dusseldorf

15 VERSTEEG Dean F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 68 / 150 3 JAN 2002 Amsterdam Tigers

Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: van GERWEN Theo NED 6 FEB 1963
Assistant Coach: van IERSEL Jeffrey NED 18 AUG 1979
General Manager: MAAS Louis NED 8 OCT 1958
Equipment Manager: de LOCHT Maurice NED 7 JAN 1973
Equipment Manager: KUIJPERS Arno NED 15 APR 1968
Physiotherapist: PELLEGRIN Guillaume FRA 15 JUN 1979

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 15 MAR 2018

SRB - Serbia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

19 ADZIC Luka D L 1.69 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 5 OCT 2000 NS Stars Novi Sad
7 ANDJELKOVIC Vasilije F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 8 MAY 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

75 AVRAMOVIC Aleksandar GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 25 JAN 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
80 BOGDANOVIC Antonije F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 69 / 152 28 JUL 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
95 BUGARSKI Strahinja D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 19 MAY 2001 HK Maribor
94 BURGER Aleksa D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 20 DEC 2002 HK Maribor
93 DANJI Aleksandar F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 22 JAN 2002 HK Maribor

9 DRAGOVIC Marko F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 24 APR 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
8 GAJIC Milos D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 20 JAN 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

79 GOLUBOVIC Momcilo F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 10 FEB 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
20 ILIJIN Dusan GK R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 2 JAN 2001 SC Bern Future

4 IVKOVIC Strahinja D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 95 / 209 6 JUN 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
6 JOVOVIC Andreja D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 84 / 185 2 MAR 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

74 KRSTIC Dusan GK R 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 26 MAY 2003 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
82 LOSONCI Adam F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 15 SEP 2000 Spartak Subotica
81 MANOJLOVIC Mihajlo F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 26 MAR 2001 HK Maribor
78 MARINKOVIC Vasilije F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 14 JAN 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

5 MARKOVIC Srdjan D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 84 / 185 4 OCT 2001 HK Maribor
22 MASIC Antonije F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 8 MAR 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade *
91 MILETIC Marko D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 30 APR 2000 HK Maribor
89 MIRKOV Petar F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 31 JUL 2001 HK Maribor
73 MITROVIC Igor F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 10 OCT 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade *

2 MLADENOVIC Marko D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 17 JAN 2002 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
77 NESIC Mate F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 15 MAY 2000 Spartak Subotica
88 NINKOVIC Matija D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 56 / 123 3 FEB 2002 HK Maribor

3 PEJCIC Lazar D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 16 NOV 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
97 PEJOVIC Nemanja D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 29 AUG 2000 HK Maribor
90 POPOVIC Mateja F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 20 MAY 2002 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
96 RACIC Andrija F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 24 OCT 2001 HK Maribor
92 RANKOVIC Mateja F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 27 AUG 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
87 SALOM David D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 29 MAR 2001 HK Maribor
76 SAVOVIC Kristijan F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 26 SEP 2002 Chicago Mission
21 STOJSAVLJEVIC Dorde D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 83 / 183 25 JUL 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
18 SUBOTIC Srdjan F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 13 MAY 2000 MAC Budapest
14 THARAKAN George F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 17 JUL 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
86 TOMASEVIC Danilo F L 1.66 / 5'5'' 66 / 146 5 AUG 2002 HK Maribor
85 TOMASEVIC David F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 3 FEB 2000 Vojvodina Novi Sad
25 VASIC Bojan GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 62 / 137 14 SEP 2000 HK Maribor
84 VDOVIC Strahinja F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 56 / 123 1 FEB 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
10 VOJINOVIC Pavle F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 9 OCT 2001 HC Letci Letnany
12 VRUCINIC Veljko D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 17 JUN 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
17 VUKOVIC Matija F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 66 / 146 19 FEB 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
83 ZURA Boris D R 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 12 JUL 2000 HK Maribor

Total: 39 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PEROWNE Fred SRB 26 JAN 1978
Assistant Coach: BRESTOVAC Uros SRB 27 MAR 1979
Assistant Coach: GLAVONJIC Nikola SRB 10 OCT 1992
Assistant Coach: GODBOUT-PARENT Cederic CAN 30 JAN 1997
Team Leader: VUKOTIC Danilo SRB 2 OCT 1990
Equipment Manager: BRADIC Marian SRB 29 AUG 1971
Physiotherapist: VUJICIC Igor SRB 3 OCT 1984
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Doctor: MILINKOVIC Milos SRB 20 JUL 1981

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Position of player #17 changed to F

TEAM ROSTER REVISED
24 MAR 15:45

GMT+1

As of SAT 24 MAR 2018

Initial Registration 23 MAR 2018*

CHN - China

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 HU Haoran GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 8 FEB 2000 Kunlun Red Star
2 YAN Ruinan D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 25 JAN 2001 Kunlun Red Star
4 FU Erkang D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 92 / 203 25 JUN 2000 Kunlun Red Star
5 ZHENG Mingju F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 14 FEB 2002 Beijing ShouGang Ice Hockey Club
6 HOU Yuyang F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 23 DEC 2000 Beijing ShouGang Ice Hockey Club
7 CUI Yunjie D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 25 JAN 2000 Kunlun Red Star
8 GUO Jianing F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 26 APR 2000 Kunlun Red Star
9 LI Zihao F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 18 JUL 2002 Kunlun Red Star

10 LI Yaqi F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 72 / 159 19 SEP 2002 Toronto Young Nationals
11 JIN Zhiao D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 12 FEB 2000 Kunlun Red Star
12 WANG Jing F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 23 JUL 2001 Kunlun Red Star
13 XU Jiazheng F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 2 JUN 2001 Qiqihar
14 WANG Yulong F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 22 MAY 2000 Kunlun Red Star
16 YANG Jiayi D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 21 AUG 2000 Beijing ShouGang Ice Hockey Club
17 SUN Ruichen F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 18 JAN 2002 Kunlun Red Star
18 YU Jilong F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 19 FEB 2000 Kunlun Red Star
19 ZHAO Haiyang D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 2001 Qiqihar
20 ZHANG Yuhang GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 91 / 201 14 NOV 2001 Kunlun Red Star
21 ZONG Hanming D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 7 JAN 2002 Kunlun Red Star
22 WANG Yihan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 26 FEB 2000 Kunlun Red Star
23 PAN Yunyang F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 2 APR 2001 Kunlun Red Star
24 SONG Zhengzhong F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 16 JAN 2001 Phillips Exeter

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KASPER Stephen Neil CAN 28 SEP 1961
Assistant Coach: CURNOE-MCSWAIN Stephen Robert CAN 2 DEC 1993
Assistant Coach: REJA Daniel John CAN 16 MAY 1976
General Manager: JIANG Yang CHN 12 MAY 1973
Team Doctor: XU Manqiang CHN 23 MAY 1989
Team Staff: LEE Constantine RUS 28 MAR 1992

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.81 / 5'11"
Average weight: 78 / 172

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Position of player #17 changed to F
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Position changed to D for players #2, #4 and #16

TEAM ROSTER REVISED
24 MAR 19:11

GMT+1

As of SAT 24 MAR 2018

Initial Registration 23 MAR 2018*

CRO - Croatia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 GORSIC Luka GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 62 / 137 1 FEB 2001 Mladost Zagreb
2 CEROVECKI Nikola D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 30 JUN 2000 Mladost Zagreb
4 KRAMARIC Nikola D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 15 JAN 2002 Mladost Zagreb
5 IDZAN Vito F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 10 JUN 2003 Mladost Zagreb
6 JOJA Marin D L 1.71 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 1 JAN 2000 KHL Zagreb
7 GRGURIC Lovro F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 8 JUN 2000 Mladost Zagreb
8 PAULOVIC Sven F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 14 JAN 2000 Medvescak Zagreb
9 SELITAJ Leo F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 1 OCT 2000 KHL Zagreb

10 BURAZIN Tino F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 95 / 209 9 APR 2001 Medvescak Zagreb
11 BELINIC Marko D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 12 JAN 2001 Medvescak Zagreb
12 VRAGOLOVIC Filip F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 15 MAR 2000 KHL Zagreb
13 HANZEK Lovro F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 29 JUN 2002 Mladost Zagreb
14 CANIC Dominic Rene F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 12 MAR 2000 Pacific Coast Academy Prep
15 POLONIJO Mavro F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 13 JAN 2001 HK Maribor
16 DJEREK Luka D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 16 FEB 2002 Mladost Zagreb
17 DOBRIC Patrik D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 28 APR 2001 Mladost Zagreb
18 BELINA Ivan D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 72 / 159 31 DEC 2000 Medvescak Zagreb
19 DIMITRIJEVIC Alex F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 15 APR 2003 Medvescak Zagreb
21 MATISIN Dominik D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 31 JUL 2000 Medvescak Zagreb
22 PLESTINA Filip F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 26 SEP 2001 Mladost Zagreb
24 RAKAR Maks F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 18 APR 2001 Medvescak Zagreb
25 TROHA Domagoj GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 31 JAN 2000 Graz 99ers

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: FRANJKOVIC Alan CRO 16 APR 1982
Assistant Coach: VALENCIC Marko CRO 3 JUN 1995
Team Leader: SVIGIR Kresimir CRO 20 DEC 1979
Equipment Manager: ANTOLIC Bruno CRO 24 SEP 1965
Physiotherapist: CRNEKOVIC Ivan CRO 24 SEP 1995
Team Staff: SACILOTTO Enio ITA 23 JUL 1958

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.79 / 5'11"
Average weight: 75 / 165

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Position changed to D for players #2, #4 and #16
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of TUE 27 MAR 2018

Initial Registration 23 MAR 2018*

ESP - Spain

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 SERNA Lucas GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 30 JAN 2000 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
2 CALVO Unai D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 26 JUN 2001 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
3 MORENO Jaime D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 26 OCT 2000 Florida Eels
4 GUERRA Arturo F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 66 / 146 20 JAN 2001 FC Barcelona
5 FERNANDEZ Pablo D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 21 MAR 2002 CH Jaca 27 MAR 2018
6 DIEZ Daniel D R 1.65 / 5'5'' 64 / 141 7 JUN 2000 CH Jaca
7 NEGRE Lluis D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 54 / 119 24 APR 2002 FC Barcelona
8 SARMIENTO Aron D L 1.65 / 5'5'' 58 / 128 25 MAY 2000 HC Innerschwyz Future
9 MATEO David D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 14 JAN 2000 Okanagan Academy UK

10 SARASA Sergio F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 12 JUN 2000 CH Jaca
11 URENA Marc F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 2000 FC Barcelona
13 GIMENEZ Pol F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 28 JUN 2002 FC Barcelona
14 PARDO Javier D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 26 FEB 2001 CH Jaca
15 RAMIREZ Javier Alejandro F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 8 AUG 2000 SAD Majadahonda
16 DIDKOVSKYY Stanislav F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 13 SEP 2000 FC Barcelona
17 O'HARE Liam F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 59 / 130 26 JUN 2001 Ontario Hockey Academy
18 CAPILLAS Jaime F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 86 / 190 13 FEB 2001 CH Jaca
19 ZABALLA Pablo F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 7 JUL 2000 CH Huarte
21 LAYOLA Marc F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 18 JUN 2001 FC Barcelona
22 ALBERDI Pablo F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 8 JAN 2000 Txuri Urdin San Sebastian
23 SANCHEZ Javier F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 20 SEP 2001 SAD Majadahonda
25 BARBO Raul GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 12 FEB 2000 SAD Majadahonda

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TUOMI Timo FIN 5 JAN 1960
Assistant Coach: MANSI Maurizio ITA 3 SEP 1965
Assistant Coach: LISSPERS Lars SWE 12 MAR 1960
Team Leader: SUSIC Robert ESP 5 SEP 1969
Equipment Manager: CARNICERO Francisco Javier ESP 29 OCT 1977
Physiotherapist: BLANCO David ESP 15 NOV 1990

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.79 / 5'10"
Average weight: 73 / 161

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 23 MAR 2018

Initial Registration 23 MAR 2018*

ISL - Iceland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 JOHANNESSON Jakob GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 3 JAN 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
3 HANSSON Patrekur D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 10 APR 2002 Hvidovre IK
4 HAFBERG Robert D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 3 MAY 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
5 ARASON Gunnar D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 100 / 220 15 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
6 HELGASON Jon D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 63 / 139 8 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
7 RUNARSSON Unnar F R 1.60 / 5'3'' 55 / 121 29 DEC 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 5 JUL 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
9 AGUSTSSON Agust F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 22 APR 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar

10 ARNASON Kristjan F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 22 JUN 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
11 ATLASON Solvi F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 18 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
12 MAGNUSSON Hakon F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 56 / 123 11 FEB 2003 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
13 ORONGAN Axel F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 31 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
14 JONASSON Dagur D L 1.67 / 5'6'' 70 / 154 28 APR 2003 Skautafelag Akureyrar
15 SONDRUSON Omar F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 25 JUN 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
16 ROBERTSSON Kristofer F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 4 MAY 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
17 STEFANSSON Hugi F L 1.64 / 5'5'' 69 / 152 1 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
18 ARASON Vignir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 16 MAR 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
19 GRANT Einar F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 112 / 247 27 OCT 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
21 KRISTJONSSON Viktor F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 7 JAN 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
22 GUNNARSSON Bjartur F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 5 APR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
23 MAACK Styrmir F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 31 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 24 JAN 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MEDVEDEV Alexander RUS 23 MAY 1979
Assistant Coach: RACANSKY Miloslav CZE 4 MAR 1993
General Manager: GYLFASON Konrad ISL 6 JUL 1971
Team Leader: STEINSEN Eggert ISL 23 JUN 1973
Equipment Manager: OSKARSSON Ari ISL 20 NOV 1972
Physiotherapist: PREBENSDOTTIR Margret ISL 9 OCT 1990

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.76 / 5'9"
Average weight: 73 / 161

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of TUE 27 MAR 2018

Initial Registration 23 MAR 2018*

NED - Netherlands

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 MISSLER Jaimy GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 10 NOV 2000 Amsterdam Tigers
2 van den BOOM Brent D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 20 APR 2001 Tilburg Trappers
3 ROZEMA Thomas D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 2 JUL 2000 Tilburg Trappers
4 van SOEST Ties F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 73 / 161 13 MAY 2000 DEG Dusseldorf
5 van ELTEN Floris D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 21 MAY 2000 Tilburg Trappers
7 HESSELS Ninho D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 19 JUL 2000 Tilburg Trappers
8 GERRETSEN Bob D R 1.94 / 6'4'' 86 / 190 6 SEP 2000 Leksands IF
9 SARS Wouter F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 6 SEP 2000 Tilburg Trappers

10 BORGMAN Bjorn D L 1.66 / 5'5'' 55 / 121 28 MAY 2002 Amsterdam Tigers
11 ANSEMS Roy F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 63 / 139 15 OCT 2001 Iserlohn Roosters
12 van BAARSEN Justin D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 20 NOV 2001 Den Haag HIJS
13 de RUITER Jay F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 1 AUG 2001 Den Haag HIJS 24 MAR 2018
14 KLEIJSSEN Diego D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 14 AUG 2001 Tilburg Trappers
15 VERSTEEG Dean F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 68 / 150 3 JAN 2002 Amsterdam Tigers
16 HOUBEN Tycho F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 20 JUN 2001 Leeuwarden Capitals
17 JACOBS Tijn F L 1.66 / 5'5'' 54 / 119 12 DEC 2000 Tilburg Trappers
18 BRAND Erik F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 5 SEP 2000 Dordrecht Lions
19 van der GENUGTEN Luca F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 24 APR 2000 Amsterdam Tigers
21 HESSELS Delaney F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 10 SEP 2001 Tilburg Trappers
22 GERRITSEN Eef F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 3 JUN 2000 Nijmegen Devils
24 HUISMAN Jay F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 1 MAY 2002 Zoetermeer Panthers 27 MAR 2018
25 REID Dave GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 29 NOV 2000 Red Eagles Den Bosch

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: van GERWEN Theo NED 6 FEB 1963
Assistant Coach: van IERSEL Jeffrey NED 18 AUG 1979
General Manager: MAAS Louis NED 8 OCT 1958
Equipment Manager: de LOCHT Maurice NED 7 JAN 1973
Equipment Manager: KUIJPERS Arno NED 15 APR 1968
Physiotherapist: PELLEGRIN Guillaume FRA 15 JUN 1979

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.79 / 5'11"
Average weight: 72 / 159

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of TUE 27 MAR 2018

Initial Registration 23 MAR 2018*

SRB - Serbia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 VASIC Bojan GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 62 / 137 14 SEP 2000 HK Maribor
2 MLADENOVIC Marko D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 17 JAN 2002 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
3 PEJCIC Lazar D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 16 NOV 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
5 MARKOVIC Srdjan D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 84 / 185 4 OCT 2001 HK Maribor
6 MITROVIC Igor F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 10 OCT 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
7 SALOM David D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 29 MAR 2001 HK Maribor
8 PEJOVIC Nemanja D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 29 AUG 2000 HK Maribor
9 MARINKOVIC Vasilije F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 14 JAN 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

10 SAVOVIC Kristijan F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 26 SEP 2002 Chicago Mission
11 ANDJELKOVIC Vasilije F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 8 MAY 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
13 MIRKOV Petar F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 31 JUL 2001 HK Maribor
14 VRUCINIC Veljko D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 17 JUN 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
15 DRAGOVIC Marko F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 24 APR 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
16 VUKOVIC Matija F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 66 / 146 19 FEB 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
17 THARAKAN George F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 17 JUL 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
18 SUBOTIC Srdjan F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 13 MAY 2000 MAC Budapest
19 VDOVIC Strahinja F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 56 / 123 1 FEB 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
21 STOJSAVLJEVIC Dorde D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 83 / 183 25 JUL 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
22 MASIC Antonije F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 8 MAR 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
23 MANOJLOVIC Mihajlo F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 26 MAR 2001 HK Maribor 27 MAR 2018
24 RACIC Andrija F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 24 OCT 2001 HK Maribor
25 ILIJIN Dusan GK R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 2 JAN 2001 SC Bern Future

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PEROWNE Fred SRB 26 JAN 1978
Assistant Coach: GODBOUT-PARENT Cederic CAN 30 JAN 1997
Assistant Coach: GLAVONJIC Nikola SRB 10 OCT 1992
Team Leader: VUKOTIC Danilo SRB 2 OCT 1990
Equipment Manager: BRADIC Marian SRB 29 AUG 1971
Physiotherapist: VUJICIC Igor SRB 3 OCT 1984

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.79 / 5'10"
Average weight: 73 / 161

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of FRI 30 MAR 2018

Including Game #13

CHN - China
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 HU Haoran GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 YAN Ruinan D 5 1 2 3 4 +4 0 1 0 15 6.67
4 FU Erkang D 4 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
5 ZHENG Mingju F 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 18.18
6 HOU Yuyang F 5 1 2 3 6 +4 0 0 1 17 5.88

7 CUI Yunjie D 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
8 GUO Jianing F 5 1 3 4 2 +4 0 1 0 22 4.55
9 LI Zihao F 5 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00

10 LI Yaqi F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
11 JIN Zhiao D 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

12 WANG Jing F 5 7 2 9 4 +1 1 2 1 18 38.89
13 XU Jiazheng F 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
14 WANG Yulong F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00
16 YANG Jiayi D 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 SUN Ruichen F 5 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 2 50.00

18 YU Jilong F 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 25.00
19 ZHAO Haiyang D 5 1 0 1 10 -3 0 1 0 2 50.00
20 ZHANG Yuhang GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 ZONG Hanming D 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00
22 WANG Yihan D 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00

23 PAN Yunyang F 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
24 SONG Zhengzhong F 5 1 0 1 10 -1 1 1 0 10 10.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

HU Haoran

ZHANG Yuhang

5

5

5

5

5

0

305:00

00:00

100.00

0.00

19

0

112

0

131

0

85.50

0.00

3.74

0.00

1

0

2

0

3

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP B

_83 6.0 Report Created FRI 30 MAR 2018 15:03 GMT+2 Page 1/1



LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of FRI 30 MAR 2018

Including Game #15

CRO - Croatia
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 GORSIC Luka GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 CEROVECKI Nikola D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 KRAMARIC Nikola D 5 0 1 1 6 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 IDZAN Vito F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 JOJA Marin D 5 1 0 1 2 -3 0 1 0 3 33.33

7 GRGURIC Lovro F 5 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
8 PAULOVIC Sven F 5 2 0 2 6 -1 0 0 1 9 22.22
9 SELITAJ Leo F 5 3 0 3 14 -1 0 3 0 10 30.00

10 BURAZIN Tino F 5 0 0 0 27 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
11 BELINIC Marko D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

12 VRAGOLOVIC Filip F 5 1 1 2 2 -2 1 1 0 8 12.50
13 HANZEK Lovro F 5 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 10 0.00
14 CANIC Dominic Rene F 5 3 1 4 4 0 1 2 0 14 21.43
15 POLONIJO Mavro F 5 0 1 1 0 -6 0 0 0 8 0.00
16 DJEREK Luka D 5 0 0 0 6 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00

17 DOBRIC Patrik D 5 3 2 5 6 -1 1 1 0 24 12.50
18 BELINA Ivan D 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
19 DIMITRIJEVIC Alex F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
21 MATISIN Dominik D 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
22 PLESTINA Filip F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

24 RAKAR Maks F 5 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
25 TROHA Domagoj GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

GORSIC Luka

TROHA Domagoj

5

5

5

5

1

5

13:19

291:34

4.37

95.63

0

12

1

129

1

141

100.00

91.49

0.00

2.47

0

1

1

1

0

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of FRI 30 MAR 2018

Including Game #15

ESP - Spain
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 SERNA Lucas GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 CALVO Unai D 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
3 MORENO Jaime D 5 0 0 0 12 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 GUERRA Arturo F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
5 FERNANDEZ Pablo D 3 0 1 1 0 +3 0 0 0 0 0.00

6 DIEZ Daniel D 5 0 0 0 10 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00
7 NEGRE Lluis D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
8 SARMIENTO Aron D 5 1 9 10 0 +5 0 0 0 11 9.09
9 MATEO David D 5 2 1 3 27 +3 1 0 0 3 66.67

10 SARASA Sergio F 5 1 1 2 4 +1 0 0 0 8 12.50

11 URENA Marc F 5 2 0 2 4 -1 1 0 0 8 25.00
13 GIMENEZ Pol F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
14 PARDO Javier D 5 0 0 0 6 +3 0 0 0 5 0.00
15 RAMIREZ Javier Alejandro F 5 1 1 2 8 +3 0 0 0 4 25.00
16 DIDKOVSKYY Stanislav F 5 1 2 3 0 +1 0 0 0 9 11.11

17 O'HARE Liam F 5 5 4 9 2 +2 0 5 0 19 26.32
18 CAPILLAS Jaime F 5 3 4 7 0 +3 1 2 0 17 17.65
19 ZABALLA Pablo F 5 4 6 10 4 +4 1 2 1 26 15.38
21 LAYOLA Marc F 5 3 6 9 0 +3 0 1 0 22 13.64
22 ALBERDI Pablo F 5 4 2 6 2 +2 1 0 0 25 16.00

23 SANCHEZ Javier F 5 0 1 1 0 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00
25 BARBO Raul GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

SERNA Lucas

BARBO Raul

5

5

5

5

2

3

125:00

180:00

40.98

59.02

5

8

42

76

47

84

89.36

90.48

2.40

2.67

0

0

1

3

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of FRI 30 MAR 2018

Including Game #14

ISL - Iceland
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 JOHANNESSON Jakob GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 HANSSON Patrekur D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 HAFBERG Robert D 5 0 0 0 8 -5 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 ARASON Gunnar D 5 1 3 4 8 -3 0 0 0 13 7.69
6 HELGASON Jon D 5 0 0 0 27 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00

7 RUNARSSON Unnar F 5 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00
8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F 4 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 11 0.00
9 AGUSTSSON Agust F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

10 ARNASON Kristjan F 5 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
11 ATLASON Solvi F 5 1 3 4 2 -3 0 0 0 14 7.14

12 MAGNUSSON Hakon F 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
13 ORONGAN Axel F 5 3 0 3 6 -4 0 2 0 21 14.29
14 JONASSON Dagur D 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
15 SONDRUSON Omar F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 ROBERTSSON Kristofer F 5 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

17 STEFANSSON Hugi F 5 0 1 1 8 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 ARASON Vignir D 5 1 1 2 12 -5 0 0 0 12 8.33
19 GRANT Einar F 5 1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 0 7 14.29
21 KRISTJONSSON Viktor F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
22 GUNNARSSON Bjartur F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

23 MAACK Styrmir F 5 2 2 4 6 -5 0 1 0 9 22.22
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

JOHANNESSON Jakob

MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian

5

5

5

5

0

5

00:00

304:54

0.00

100.00

0

25

0

141

0

166

0.00

84.94

0.00

4.92

0

0

0

0

0
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of FRI 30 MAR 2018

Including Game #14

NED - Netherlands
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MISSLER Jaimy GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 van den BOOM Brent D 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 ROZEMA Thomas D 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 van SOEST Ties F 5 1 7 8 0 +2 1 0 0 18 5.56
5 van ELTEN Floris D 5 2 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 21 9.52

7 HESSELS Ninho D 5 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 5 20.00
8 GERRETSEN Bob D 5 0 3 3 4 +3 0 0 0 11 0.00
9 SARS Wouter F 5 4 0 4 8 +2 1 0 0 14 28.57

10 BORGMAN Bjorn D 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
11 ANSEMS Roy F 5 1 1 2 2 -1 0 0 0 3 33.33

12 van BAARSEN Justin D 5 0 2 2 2 +5 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 de RUITER Jay F 5 2 7 9 0 +2 0 0 0 8 25.00
14 KLEIJSSEN Diego D 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00
15 VERSTEEG Dean F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 HOUBEN Tycho F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00

17 JACOBS Tijn F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00
18 BRAND Erik F 5 0 1 1 6 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
19 van der GENUGTEN Luca F 5 1 1 2 16 +2 1 0 0 13 7.69
21 HESSELS Delaney F 5 2 2 4 2 +2 0 1 0 12 16.67
22 GERRITSEN Eef F 5 2 0 2 2 +2 0 0 0 12 16.67

24 HUISMAN Jay F 3 2 0 2 0 +3 0 0 0 5 40.00
25 REID Dave GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

MISSLER Jaimy

REID Dave

5

5

5

5

4

1

248:31

58:49

80.86

19.14

13

5

70

26

83

31

84.34

83.87

3.14

5.10

0

0

2

0

1

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of FRI 30 MAR 2018

Including Game #13

SRB - Serbia
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 VASIC Bojan GK 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MLADENOVIC Marko D 5 1 0 1 4 +2 0 0 0 7 14.29
3 PEJCIC Lazar D 5 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 12 8.33
5 MARKOVIC Srdjan D 5 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 4 25.00
6 MITROVIC Igor F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

7 SALOM David D 5 0 2 2 6 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 PEJOVIC Nemanja D 5 0 0 0 6 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
9 MARINKOVIC Vasilije F 5 0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

10 SAVOVIC Kristijan F 5 5 3 8 2 +1 0 3 0 13 38.46
11 ANDJELKOVIC Vasilije F 5 4 3 7 0 +2 1 1 1 10 40.00

13 MIRKOV Petar F 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
14 VRUCINIC Veljko D 5 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
15 DRAGOVIC Marko F 5 0 8 8 0 +3 0 0 0 14 0.00
16 VUKOVIC Matija F 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
17 THARAKAN George F 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 8 12.50

18 SUBOTIC Srdjan F 5 2 2 4 2 +2 1 1 0 15 13.33
19 VDOVIC Strahinja F 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
21 STOJSAVLJEVIC Dorde D 5 0 2 2 18 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
22 MASIC Antonije F 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
23 MANOJLOVIC Mihajlo F 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

24 RACIC Andrija F 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 1 100.00
25 ILIJIN Dusan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

VASIC Bojan

ILIJIN Dusan

5

5

5

5

5

1

307:35

00:23

99.88

0.12

11

0

119

0

130

0

91.54

0.00

2.15

0.00

1

0

2

0

3

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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